

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW

in the period from January 1 to March 31, 2017

(In thousands of dinars)

	POSITION	Amount	
		Current year	Previous year
		1	2
A.	CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
I.	Cash inflow from operating activities (from 1 to 4)	9,098,696	33,829,173
1	Inflow from interest	6,156,284	21,280,834
2	Inflow from fees and commissions	2,374,428	9,421,434
3	Inflow from other operating activities	567,984	2,999,242
4	Inflow from dividends and equity investments	0	127,663
II.	Cash outflow for operating activities (from 5 to 9)	4,920,649	19,567,873
5	Outflow from interest	786,049	2,286,837
6	Outflow from fees and commissions	910,865	3,740,329
7	Outflow from gross salaries, benefits and other personal expenses	994,548	5,824,439
8	Outflow from taxes, contributions and other duties charged to income	106,862	466,318
9	Outflow from other operating expenses	2,122,325	7,249,950
III.	Net cash inflow from operating activities before increase or decrease in placements and deposits (I - II)	4,178,047	14,261,300
IV.	Net cash outflow from operating activities before increase or decrease in placements and deposits (II - I)	0	0
V.	Decrease in placements and increase in deposits and other liabilities (from 10 to 15)	2,983,538	76,293,554
10	Decrease in loans and receivables to banks, other financial organisations, Central Bank and customers	900,725	21,605,866
11	Decrease in financial assets at fair value through profit and loss, financial assets held for trading and other securities which are not held for investment	0	0
12	Decrease in receivables from hedging derivative instruments and changes in fair value of hedging items	0	0
13	Increase in deposits and other liabilities to banks, other financial organisations, Central Bank and customers	2,082,813	54,687,688
14	Increase in financial assets at fair value through profit and loss and financial liabilities held for trading	0	0
15	Increase in commitments from hedging derivative instruments and changes in fair value of hedging items	0	0
VI.	Increase in placements and decrease in deposits received and other liabilities (from 16 to 21)	2,712,501	40,467,491
16	Increase in loans and receivables to banks, other financial organisations, Central Bank and customers	0	0
17	Increase in financial assets at fair value through profit and loss, financial assets held for trading and other securities which are not held for investment	2,711,173	40,391,867
18	Increase in receivables from hedging derivative instruments and changes in fair value of hedging items	0	0
19	Decrease in deposits and other liabilities to banks, other financial organisations, Central Bank and customers	0	0
20	Decrease in financial liabilities at fair value through profit and loss and financial liabilities held for trading	1,328	75,624
21	Decrease in commitments from hedging derivative instruments and changes in fair value of hedging items	0	0
VII.	Net cash inflow from operating activities before income tax (III - IV + V - VI)	4,449,084	50,087,363
VIII.	Net cash outflow from operating activities before income tax (IV - III + VI - V)	0	0
22	Income tax paid	223,178	1,418,366
23	Dividends paid	9,924,344	0
IX.	Net cash inflow from operating activities (VII - VIII - 22 - 23)	0	48,668,997
X.	Net cash outflow from operating activities (VIII - VII + 22 + 23)	5,698,438	0
B.	CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES		
I.	Cash inflow from investing activities (from 1 to 5)	52,891	10,404
1	Inflow from investment in investment securities	5	194
2	Inflow from sale of investments in subsidiaries, associates and joint ventures	0	0
3	Inflow from sale of intangible assets, property, plants and equipment	5,119	10,210
4	Inflow from sale of investment property	47,767	0
5	Other inflow from investing activities	0	0

II.	Cash outflow from investing activities (from 6 to 10)	156,305	1,770,073
6	Outflow from investment in investment securities	0	0
7	Outflow from purchase of investments in subsidiaries, associates and joint ventures	0	0
8	Outflow from purchase of intangible assets, property, plants and equipment	156,305	1,770,073
9	Outflow from purchase of investment property	0	0
10	Other outflow from investing activities	0	0
III.	Net cash inflow from investing activities (I - II)	0	0
IV.	Net cash outflow from investing activities (II - I)	103,414	1,759,669
V.	CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES		
I.	Cash inflow from financing activities (from 1 to 6)	1,079,655	37,127,868
1	Inflow from increase of the capital	0	0
2	Cash inflow from subordinated liabilities	0	0
3	Inflow from received loans	1,079,655	37,127,868
4	Inflow from own securities issued	0	0
5	Inflow from sale of own shares	0	0
6	Other inflow from financing activities	0	0
II.	Cash outflow from financing activities (from 7 to 11)	4,183,561	40,973,986
7	Outflow from repurchase of own shares	0	0
8	Cash outflow from subordinated liabilities	0	0
9	Cash outflow from received loans	4,183,561	40,973,986
10	Outflow from own securities issued	0	0
11	Other outflow from financing activities	0	0
III.	Net cash inflow from financing activities (I - II)	0	0
IV.	Net cash outflow from financing activities (II - I)	3,103,906	3,846,118
G.	TOTAL CASH INFLOW (A.I. + A.V. + B.I. + V.I.)	13,214,780	147,260,999
D.	TOTAL CASH OUTFLOW (A.II. + A.VI. + A.22. + A.23. + B.II. + V.II.)	22,120,538	104,197,789
Đ.	NET INCREASE IN CASH (G - D)	0	43,063,210
E.	NET DECREASE IN CASH (D - G)	8,905,758	0
Ž.	CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE YEAR	67,541,229	23,826,789
Z.	FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE GAINS	318,499	1,423,794
I.	FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE LOSSES	99,949	772,564
J.	CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF PERIOD (Đ. - E. + Ž. + Z. - I.)	58,854,021	67,541,229

In Belgrade, April 19, 2017. year
Adriana Sarić, 011/2258-248
adriana.saric@bancaintesars.rs

Approved by

Head of Accounting Department